

## **2024 Rates**

Rate 1	Residential 25 KVA & Under
Rate 4	Seasonal 25 KVA & Under
Rate 5	General Service – Non-residential 25 KVA and under
Rate 7	26-50 KVA Service.
Rate 8	51-500 KVA Service.
Rate 8R3	51-300 KVA Residential 3-Phase
Rate 9	Multi-Phase – Over 500 KVA
Rate 10	Outdoor Lighting
Rate SL	Security Light Rental

Rate 1 Service Charge Per kWh  Rate 4 Service Charge Per kWh	\$37.00 10.75¢ \$37.00 11.40¢ \$37.00
Rate 4 Service Charge	\$37.00 11.40¢ \$37.00
	11.40¢ \$37.00
Per kWh	\$37.00
T C I KTTI	
Rate 5 Service Charge	
Per kWh	10.95¢
Rate 7* Multi-Phase Service Charge	\$68.00
Single-Phase Service Charge	\$50.00
1 <sup>st</sup> 3,000 kWh	10.15¢
Over 3,000 kWh	9.85¢
Rate 8* Multi-Phase Service Charge	\$80.00
Single-Phase Service Charge	\$60.00
Demand per kW	\$6.95
1 <sup>st</sup> 25,000 kWh	8.25¢
25,001-75,000 kWh	8.00¢
Over 75,000 kWh	7.85¢
Rate 8R3* - Demand is Service Charge - Over 150 kVa	\$80.00
<b>35KW or less</b> Service Charge - 51-150 kVa	\$70.00
First 3,000 kWh	10.15¢
Over 3,000 kWh	9.85¢
Rate 8R3* - Demand Service Charge - Over 150 kVa	\$80.00
greater than 35KW Service Charge - 51-150 kVa	\$70.00
Per kW billing months October 1 – April 30	\$7.95
Per kW billing months May 1 – September 30	\$12.00
All kWh	8.25¢

Page **1** of **2** 

RATES				
Rate 9*	Service Charge	\$150.00		
	Demand	\$10.25		
	Up to 1 million kWh	7.05¢		
	Over 1 million kWh	6.85¢		
Rate 10	Service Charge	\$37.00		
	All kWh	10.75¢		
Rate SL	Monthly Charge	\$9.00		
KWH Tax	1 <sup>st</sup> 2,000 kWh	0.465¢		
(Applied to all rates)	2,001-15,000 kWh	0.419¢		
	Over 15,000 kWh	0.363¢		
Wholesale Power Cost Adjustment (WPCA) (Applied to all rates)	The cost of fuel above or below the current rate of electricity. This is directly affected by the cost of coal, natural gas, etc. When the fuel costs are down, this could result in a credit on your bill.			
could result in a credit on your bill.  *Rates 7 8 8R3 and 9 have a minimum charge of the larger of \$1 per KVA of transformer size				

<sup>\*</sup>Rates 7, 8, 8R3 and 9 have a minimum charge of the larger of \$1 per KVA of transformer size or the service charge

## Rates effective on bills generated after February 1, 2024

MISC SERVICE FEES				
Meter Testing <sup>1</sup>	\$50.00			
After Hours Trip <sup>2</sup>	\$265.00			
Sunday/Holiday Trip	\$360.00			
Working Hours Trip <sup>3</sup>	\$95.00			
Member Owned Light Repair <sup>4</sup>	\$95.00			
Scheduled Disconnect/Reconnect	Free			
Collection	\$50.00			
Rental Transfer to Owner Fee <sup>5</sup>	\$50.00			
Meter Disconnect Type	On-Site	Remote		
Disconnect/Limit for Non-Payment	\$100.00	\$60.00		
After Hours Reconnect <sup>2</sup>	\$100.00			
Sunday/Holiday Reconnect	\$135.00			

 $<sup>^{\</sup>rm 1}$  Meter Testing fee is refunded if meter is found to be at least 2% fast or slow.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> After Hours is from 2:00 pm to 8:00 am on weekdays and all day on Saturday.

 $<sup>^{\</sup>rm 3}$  This is for any other trip to member's location that is done at the member's request.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>4</sup> Member Owned Light Repair fee plus the cost of materials.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>5</sup> Rental Transfer to Owner Fee charged to renter in lieu of Disconnect Fee.